## **RESOLUTION 2019-15**

## COMMENDING THE SERVICE OF MICHAEL G. MARA ON 35 YEARS AS SCOUTMASTER OF BOY SCOUT TROOP #320

**WHEREAS,** Michael G. Mara has volunteered his time as Scoutmaster of Boy Scout Troop #320 for 35 years, working with a vast amount of young men ranging in age from 6<sup>th</sup> grade through high school; and

**WHEREAS,** Michael Mara has devoted countless hours to the Scouts of Troop #320 by leading numerous outdoor activities; and

**WHEREAS,** Michael Mara, as Scoutmaster, has taught Scouts of Troop #320 the values of being physically strong, mentally awake, and morally straight; and

**WHEREAS,** Michael Mara, as Scoutmaster, has also been a teacher, mentor, and friend to his Scouts preparing them for lives of honor and service; and

**WHEREAS,** Michael Mara, as Scoutmaster, has both demonstrated in his own life, and taught his Scouts the principles of citizenship, service and leadership:

**NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED,** that I, Mayor Dave Hemmer, along with the members of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, commends Michael G. Mara for his 35 years of outstanding service to our community and to the Boy Scouts of Troop #3209.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2019.

By a vote of:	in favor,	against, and	abstain.
David Hemmer, Ma	yor of the City of	Prairie du Chien	
ATTEST:			
Chad Abram, City A	Administrator of t	he City of Prairie du	 Chien